
 

22830p42 

 

 
Corning Tower, Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12242 | https://ogs.ny.gov/procurement | customer.services@ogs.ny.gov | 518-474-6717 

Contract Award Notification Update 
Subject:  Notice of Contract Expiration/Replacement Award 
DATE: July 6, 2022 AWARD #: PGB-22830-ES GROUP #: 39000 

AWARD DESCRIPTION: Environmentally Preferable Cleaning Products, Programs, Equipment & 
Supplies (Statewide) 

CONTRACT PERIOD: April 1, 2015 thru September 3, 2022 

CONTACT:         Sefora Castrello | 518-473-8098 | Sefora.Castrello@ogs.ny.gov 

CONTRACT NO.: ALL CONTRACTOR: ALL 

    
TO ALL STATE AGENCIES AND OTHERS AUTHORIZED TO USE STATE CONTRACTS:  
 
This is a notice that the below referenced contracts under Award 22830 will expire, effective September 3, 
2022.   
  

PC66831 Hillyard, Inc 
PC66836 Veritiv Operating Company 

 
OGS Procurement Services has executed replacement contracts to the below referenced contracts under 
Award PGB-23245 GR – Environmentally Preferable Cleaning Products, Programs, Equipment and Supplies 
(Statewide). The contract period for Award 23245 is June 30, 2022 – February 29, 2028.   
 

PC66828 Corr Distributors, Inc  
PC68990 Next-Gen Supply Group LLC 
PC67690 W.B. Mason Co., Inc 

 
Information for Award 23245 can be found at:  
 
https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/3900023245CAN.HTM   
 
 
All other terms and conditions remain the same. 

https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/3900022830CAN.HTM


 

22830p41 

 

 
Corning Tower, Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12242 | https://ogs.ny.gov/procurement | customer.services@ogs.ny.gov | 518-474-6717 

Contract Award Notification Update 
Subject:  Updated Contact Information, Contractor Name 

Change, Contract Extension  
DATE: May 5, 2022 AWARD #: PGB-22830-ES GROUP #: 39000 

AWARD DESCRIPTION: Environmentally Preferable Cleaning Products, Programs, Equipment & 
Supplies (Statewide) 

CONTRACT PERIOD: April 1, 2015 thru March 15, 2023 

CONTACT:         Sefora Castrello | 518-473-8098 | Sefora.Castrello@ogs.ny.gov 

CONTRACT NO.: Multiple CONTRACTOR: Multiple 
    
Please be advised that Attachment 3 – Contractor and Reseller/Distributor Information has been updated as 
follows:  
 
 Contractor:  PC66831 Hillyard Inc  
 

The Contractor’s Contract Administrator on the above contract has been updated to the following:  
 

Contract Administrator Name: Ron Bronakoski 
Title: District Sales Manager 
Email: rbronakoski@hillyard.com 
Cell: 585-546-9407 

 
 
 
Next-Gen Supply Group Inc has changed its name to Next-Gen Supply Group LLC. There is no change to 
either the company Federal Tax Identification Number or NYS Vendor Identification Number.  
 
Effective May 5 2022, the following vendor has been awarded a contract extension through March 15, 
2023, or until a new contract is awarded for Environmentally Preferable Cleaning Products, 
Programs, Equipment and Supplies, whichever occurs first.  
 
   

PC68990 Next-Gen Supply Group LLC 
 
 
 
The updated contract documents can be found at: 
https://www.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/3900022830Can.htm .  
 
 
All other terms and conditions remain the same. 

https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/3900022830CAN.HTM


 

22830p40 

 

 
Corning Tower, Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12242 | https://ogs.ny.gov/procurement | customer.services@ogs.ny.gov | 518-474-6717 

Contract Award Notification Update 
Subject:  Contract Extension, Contract Lapse, Contract 

Expiration 
DATE: March 15, 2022 AWARD #: PGB-22830-ES GROUP #: 39000 

AWARD DESCRIPTION: Environmentally Preferable Cleaning Products, Programs, Equipment & 
Supplies (Statewide) 

CONTRACT PERIOD: April 1, 2015 thru March 15, 2023 

CONTACT: Sefora Castrello | 518-473-8098 | Sefora.Castrello@ogs.ny.gov 

CONTRACT NO.: ALL CONTRACTOR: ALL 
 
 
Effective March 16, 2022, the following vendors have been awarded a contract extension through 
March 15, 2023, or until a new contract is awarded for Environmentally Preferable Cleaning Products, 
Programs, Equipment and Supplies, whichever occurs first.  
 
    

PC66828 Corr Distributors, Inc. 
PC66831 Hillyard, Inc. 
PC66836 Veritiv Operating Company 
PC67690 W.B. Mason Co., Inc. 

 
 
Please be advised that OGS is currently in the process of extending the below referenced contract, 
however, there will be a short contract lapse (3/15/22) before the extension is finalized.  
 
    PC68990 Next-Gen Supply Group Inc. 
 
 
Please be advised the following contract will not be extended and will expire March 15, 2022. 
 
    PC66835 Staples Contract & Commercial LLC 
 
 
 
The updated contract documents can be found at: 
https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/3900022830Can.htm.  
 
 
All other terms and conditions remain the same. 

https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/3900022830CAN.HTM


 

22830p39 

 

 
Corning Tower, Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12242 | https://ogs.ny.gov/procurement | customer.services@ogs.ny.gov | 518-474-6717 

Contract Award Notification Update 
Subject:  Reseller Directory Update – Next-Gen Supply Group, 

Inc. 
DATE: February 14, 2022 AWARD #: PGB-22830-ES GROUP #: 39000 

AWARD DESCRIPTION: Environmentally Preferable Cleaning Products, Programs, Equipment & 
Supplies (Statewide) 

CONTRACT PERIOD: April 1, 2015 thru March 15, 2022 

CONTACT: Sefora Castrello | 518-473-8098 | Sefora.Castrello@ogs.ny.gov 

CONTRACT NO.: PC68990 CONTRACTOR: Next-Gen Supply Group, Inc. 
 
 
The following vendor has been added as a reseller for Next-Gen Supply Group, Inc.:  

 
 
In addition, the following resellers have been removed from Next-Gen Supply Group, Inc.’s Contract:  
 

• Albany Associates 
• Dobmeier Janitor Supply, Inc. 

 
 
 
The updated contract documents can be found at: 
https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/3900022830Can.htm.  
 
 
All other terms and conditions remain the same. 

Company Name: Johnston Food Service and Cleaning Solutions 
Address: 2 Eagle Drive, Auburn, NY 13021 

Federal ID #: 16-1077248 
NYS Vendor ID#: 1000015307 

Contract Administrator Name: Michael May 
Title: CEO 

Telephone Number: (315) 374-2946 
E-mail: Mike.May@Johnston.biz 

https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/3900022830CAN.HTM


 

22830p38 

 

 
Corning Tower, Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12242 | https://ogs.ny.gov/procurement | customer.services@ogs.ny.gov | 518-474-6717 

Contract Award Notification Update 
Subject:  Reseller Directory Update – W.B. Mason Co., Inc. 
DATE: January 31, 2022 AWARD #: PGB-22830-ES GROUP #: 39000 

AWARD DESCRIPTION: Environmentally Preferable Cleaning Products, Programs, Equipment & 
Supplies (Statewide) 

CONTRACT PERIOD: April 1, 2015, thru March 15, 2022 

CONTACT: Sefora Castrello | 518-473-8098 | Sefora.Castrello@ogs.ny.gov 

CONTRACT NO.: PC67690 CONTRACTOR: W.B. Mason Co., Inc. 
 
 
The following MWBE vendor has been added as a reseller for W.B. Mason Co., Inc.:  

 
  
  
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
The updated contract documents can be found at: 
https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/3900022830Can.htm.  
 
 
All other terms and conditions remain the same. 

Company Name: S & B Computer and Office Products, Inc. 
Address: 17 Wood Road Suite-700, Round Lake, NY 12151  

Federal ID #: 14-1752798 
NYS Vendor ID#: 1000007137 

Contract Administrator Name: Nick Sarang 
Title: Vice President 

Telephone Number: 518-877-9500 
E-mail: nick@Sbcomputers-office.com   

https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/3900022830CAN.HTM


 

22830p37 

 

 
Corning Tower, Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12242 | https://ogs.ny.gov/procurement | customer.services@ogs.ny.gov | 518-474-6717 

Contract Award Notification Update 
Subject:  Price List Update – Veritiv Operating Company 
DATE: January 06, 2022 AWARD #: PGB-22830-ES GROUP #: 39000 

AWARD DESCRIPTION: Environmentally Preferable Cleaning Products, Programs, Equipment & 
Supplies (Statewide) 

CONTRACT PERIOD: April 1, 2015 thru March 15, 2022 

CONTACT:         Sefora Castrello | 518-473-8098 | Sefora.Castrello@ogs.ny.gov 

CONTRACT NO.: PC66836 CONTRACTOR: Veritiv Operating Company 

    
Massachusetts and OGS have approved an update to the following contractor’s price list dated 
1/5/2022.  
 
 

PC66836 Veritiv Operating Company 
 
 
The updated contract documents can be found at: 
https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/3900022830CAN.HTM .  
 
 
All other terms and conditions remain the same. 

https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/3900022830CAN.HTM


 

22830p36 

 

 
Corning Tower, Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12242 | https://ogs.ny.gov/procurement | customer.services@ogs.ny.gov | 518-474-6717 

Contract Award Notification Update 
Subject:  Price List Update – CORR Distributors Inc. 
DATE: November 19, 2021 AWARD #: PGB-22830-ES GROUP #: 39000 

AWARD DESCRIPTION: Environmentally Preferable Cleaning Products, Programs, Equipment & 
Supplies (Statewide) 

CONTRACT PERIOD: April 1, 2015 thru March 15, 2022 

CONTACT:         Sefora Castrello | 518-473-8098 | Sefora.Castrello@ogs.ny.gov 

CONTRACT NO.: PC66828 CONTRACTOR: CORR Distributors Inc. 

    
Massachusetts and OGS have approved an update to the following contractor’s price list dated 
11/19/2021.  
 
 

PC66828 CORR Distributors Inc. 
 
 
The updated contract documents can be found at: 
https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/3900022830CAN.HTM.  
 
 
All other terms and conditions remain the same. 

https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/3900022830CAN.HTM


 

22830p35 

 

 
Corning Tower, Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12242 | https://ogs.ny.gov/procurement | customer.services@ogs.ny.gov | 518-474-6717 

Contract Award Notification Update 
Subject:  Reseller Directory Update – Next-Gen Supply Group, 

Inc. 
DATE: October 12, 2021 AWARD #: PGB-22830-ES GROUP #: 39000 

AWARD DESCRIPTION: Environmentally Preferable Cleaning Products, Programs, Equipment & 
Supplies (Statewide) 

CONTRACT PERIOD: April 1, 2015 thru March 15, 2022 

CONTACT:         Sefora Castrello | 518-473-8098 | Sefora.Castrello@ogs.ny.gov 

CONTRACT NO.: PC68990 CONTRACTOR: Next-Gen Supply Group, Inc. 

    
 
The following SDVOB vendor has been added as a reseller for Next-Gen Supply Group, Inc.:  
 

Company Name: A-Z Solutions, Inc. 
Address: 1401 Ocean Avenue, Suite 16B Brooklyn, NY 11230-3997  

Federal ID #: 04-3678612 
NYS Vendor ID#: 1100040069 

Contract Administrator Name: Bradley Sternberg 
Title: President 

Telephone Number: 718-377-5976    917-803-2721 
E-mail: azsolutions@aol.com  

 
 
 
In addition, the following reseller has been removed from Next-Gen Supply Group, Inc.’s Contract:  
 

• Beyond Green 
 
The updated contract documents can be found at: 
https://www.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/3900022830Can.htm .  
 
 
All other terms and conditions remain the same. 

https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/3900022830CAN.HTM


 

22830p34 

 

 
Corning Tower, Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12242 | https://ogs.ny.gov/procurement | customer.services@ogs.ny.gov | 518-474-6717 

Contract Award Notification Update 
Subject:  Price List Update – Next-Gen Supply Group, Inc. 
DATE: September 27, 2021 AWARD #: PGB-22830-ES GROUP #: 39000 

AWARD DESCRIPTION: Environmentally Preferable Cleaning Products, Programs, Equipment & 
Supplies (Statewide) 

CONTRACT PERIOD: April 1, 2015 thru March 15, 2022 

CONTACT:         Sefora Castrello | 518-473-8098 | Sefora.Castrello@ogs.ny.gov 

CONTRACT NO.: PC68990 CONTRACTOR: Next-Gen Supply Group, Inc. 

    
 
The following contractor’s price list was updated to fix an error in the Discount Percent and Contract 
Price ($) columns.   
 

PC68990 Next-Gen Supply Group, Inc.  
 
 
The updated contract documents can be found at: 
https://www.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/3900022830Can.htm .  
 
 
All other terms and conditions remain the same. 

https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/3900022830CAN.HTM


 

22830p32 

 

 
Corning Tower, Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12242 | https://ogs.ny.gov/procurement | customer.services@ogs.ny.gov | 518-474-6717 

Contract Award Notification Update 
Subject:  Updated Price List – Next-Gen Supply Group, Inc. 
DATE: August 6, 2021 AWARD #: PGB-22830-ES GROUP #: 39000 

AWARD DESCRIPTION: Environmentally Preferable Cleaning Products, Programs, Equipment & 
Supplies (Statewide) 

CONTRACT PERIOD: April 1, 2015 thru March 15, 2022 

CONTACT:         Sefora Castrello | 518-473-8098 | Sefora.Castrello@ogs.ny.gov 

CONTRACT NO.: PC68990 CONTRACTOR: Next-Gen Supply Group, Inc. 

    
 
The following contractor has had their pricelist updated.   
 

PC68990 Next-Gen Supply Group, Inc.  
 
 
The updated contract documents can be found at: 
https://www.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/3900022830Can.htm. 
 
All other terms and conditions remain the same. 

https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/3900022830CAN.HTM


 

22830p31 

 

 
Corning Tower, Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12242 | https://ogs.ny.gov/procurement | customer.services@ogs.ny.gov | 518-474-6717 

Contract Award Notification Update 
Subject:  New Contract Manager, Updated Price List 
DATE: May 28, 2021 AWARD #: PGB-22830-ES GROUP #: 39000 

AWARD DESCRIPTION: Environmentally Preferable Cleaning Products, Programs, Equipment & 
Supplies (Statewide) 

CONTRACT PERIOD: April 1, 2015 thru May 15, 2022 

CONTACT: Sefora Castrello  | 518-473-8098 |  Sefora.Castrello@ogs.ny.gov 

CONTRACT NO.: PC66828 CONTRACTOR: CORR DISTRIBUTORS INC. 
 
 
The NYS OGS Contract Management Specialist contact for this award has changed.  
New Contract Manager information is:  
 
 Name:  Sefora Castrello 
 Title:  Contract Management Specialist 
 Phone:  518-473-8098 
 Email:  Sefora.Castrello@ogs.ny.gov 
 
 
The following contractor has had their pricelist updated.   
 

PC66828 CORR DISTRIBUTORS INC.  
 
 
The updated contract documents can be found at: 
https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/3900022830Can.htm.  
 
All other terms and conditions remain the same. 

https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/3900022830can.htm


 

22830p30 
 

 
Corning Tower, Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12242 | www.nyspro.ogs.ny.gov | customer.services@ogs.ny.gov | 518-474-6717 

Contract Award Notification Update 
Subject:  Updated Price Lists and Reseller Directory Update 
DATE: May 14, 2021 AWARD #: PGB-22830-ES GROUP #: 39000 

AWARD DESCRIPTION: Environmentally Preferable Cleaning Products, Programs, Equipment & 
Supplies (Statewide) 

CONTRACT PERIOD: April 1, 2015 thru May 15, 2022 

CONTACT: Jennifer Prusinowski | 518-473 -3421 | Jennifer.Prusinowski@ogs.ny.gov 

CONTRACT NO.: All CONTRACTOR: All 

    
The following contractors have had their pricelists updated.   
 

PC66828 CORR DISTRIBUTORS INC.  
PC66831 HILLYARD, INC.  
PC66833 MD STETSON CO. INC.  
PC66835 STAPLES CONTRACT & COMMERCIAL LLC  
PC66836 VERITIV OPERATING COMPANY  
PC67690 W.B. MASON CO., INC.  

 
In addition, Corr Distributors Inc. has updated their Reseller Information. 
 
The updated contract documents can be found at: 
https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/3900022830Can.htm .  
 
All other terms and conditions remain the same. 

 

https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/3900022830Can.htm


 

22830p29 

 
Corning Tower, Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12242 | https://ogs.ny.gov/procurement | customer.services@ogs.ny.gov | 518-474-6717 

Contract Award Notification Update 
Subject:  Contract Assignment 
DATE: July 09, 2020 AWARD #: PGB-22830-ES GROUP #: 39000 

AWARD DESCRIPTION: Environmentally Preferable Cleaning Products Programs, Equipment and 
Supplies (Statewide) 

CONTRACT PERIOD: April 01, 2015 - March 15, 2022 

CONTACT: Jennifer Prusinowski   | 518-486-1908 |   Jennifer.Prusinowski@ogs.ny.gov 

CONTRACT NO.:   PC66833 CONTRACTOR: MD Stetson Co. Inc. 
 
 

Effective immediately, contract PC66833, MD Stetson Co. Inc. has been assigned to Next-Gen Supply 
Group, Inc. with the new contract number PC68990.  The new information is as follows in red:  
 

PC68990 Next-Gen Supply Group, Inc. 
11 Norfolk Street 
Mansfield, MA 02045 
 
Federal ID:  84-2181309 
NYS Vendor ID: 1100240135 

Phone:  617-448-1975 
Michael Glass 
Michael.glass@nextgensupply.com 

 
 

The updated contract documents can be found at: 
https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/3900022830Can.htm 
 
All other terms and conditions remain the same. 

http://www.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/3900022830CAN.HTM
https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/3900022830Can.htm


 

22830p28 

 

 
Corning Tower, Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12242 | https://ogs.ny.gov/procurement | customer.services@ogs.ny.gov | 518-474-6717 

Contract Award Notification Update 
Subject:  Contract Extension 
DATE: February 21, 2020 AWARD #: PGB-22830-ES GROUP #: 39000 

AWARD DESCRIPTION: 
Environmentally Preferable Cleaning Products 
Programs, Equipment and Supplies 
(Statewide) 

CONTRACT PERIOD:      April 01, 2015 - March 15, 2020 

CONTACT:                       Jennifer Prusinowski    |  518-486-1908   |   Jennifer.Prusinowski@ogs.ny.gov 

CONTRACT NO.:   All    CONTRACTOR:       All 

    
The following contractors have been awarded contract extensions through March 15, 2022.   
 

PC66828 CORR DISTRIBUTORS, INC.  
PC66831 HILLYARD, INC.  
PC66833 MD STETSON CO., INC.  
PC66835 STAPLES CONTRACT & COMMERCIAL LLC  
PC66836 VERITIV OPERATING COMPANY  
PC67690 W.B. MASON CO., INC. 

 
The following contractor’s updated pricelists have been updated:  
  

PC66828 CORR DISTRIBUTORS, INC.  
PC66831 HILLYARD, INC.  
PC66833 MD STETSON CO., INC.  
PC66836 VERITIV OPERATING COMPANY  
PC67690 W.B. MASON CO., INC. 

 
Additionally, PC66835 – Staples Contract & Commercial Inc. has added the following SDVOB reseller 
to their reseller directory.   
 

Company Name: MJL Enterprises LLC 
Address: 2748 Sonic Drive  

 Virginia Beach, VA 23453 
Minority/Women Owned or Small  Business  

Indicate M , W or S 
SDVOB 

Federal ID #: 20-4741885 
NYS Vendor ID#: 1100006696 

Contract Administrator Name: Scott Bishop  
Title: VP of Sales 

Telephone Number: 757-963-8740 x 227 
E-mail: sbishop@mjl-enterprises.com 

FAX: 757-301-6404 
 

https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/3900022830Can.htm
https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/3900022830Can.htm


GROUP    PAGE 2 
 
 

 

The updated contract documents can be found at: 
https://www.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/3900022830Can.htm .  
 
All other terms and conditions remain the same. 
 



22830p27 

Corning Tower, Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12242 | https://ogs.ny.gov/procurement | customer.services@ogs.ny.gov | 518-474-6717 

Contract Award Notification Update 
Subject:  Reseller Directory Update 
DATE: February 05, 2020 39000 

AWARD DESCRIPTION: 

CONTRACT PERIOD: 

AWARD #: PGB-22830-ES GROUP #: 
Environmentally Preferable Cleaning Products 
Programs, Equipment and Supplies 
(Statewide) 

     April 01, 2015 - March 15, 2020 

CONTACT:       Jennifer Prusinowski      |    518-486-1908      |  Jennifer.Prusinowski@ogs.ny.gov 

CONTRACT NO.:   PC66836    CONTRACTOR:       Veritiv Operating Company 

The following SDVOB vendor has been added as a reseller for Veritiv Operating Company: 

Company Name: Global Procurement Solutions, Inc. 
Address: 260 Wekiva Springs Rd STE. 2040, Longwood, FL 32779 

Federal ID #: 27-3207942
NYS Vendor ID#: 1100222895 

Contract Administrator Name: Charles Fowler 
Title: President 

Telephone Number: 844-747-7333
E-mail: customerservice@gpsfederal.com   for PO submittal

The updated contract documents can be found at: 
https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/3900022830CAN.HTM. 

All other terms and conditions remain the same. 

https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/3900022830Can.htm
https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/3900022830Can.htm


 

22830p26 

 

 
Corning Tower, Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12242 | https://ogs.ny.gov/procurement | customer.services@ogs.ny.gov | 518-474-6717 

Contract Award Notification Update 
Subject:  Contract Extension and Updated Price List 
DATE: June 10, 2019 AWARD #: PGB-22830-ES GROUP #: 39000 

AWARD DESCRIPTION: 
Environmentally Preferable Cleaning Products 
Programs, Equipment and Supplies 
(Statewide) 

CONTRACT PERIOD:      April 01, 2015 - March 15, 2020 

CONTACT:                       Kelly Rothkopf                        | 518-486-1908 |      Kelly.rothkopf@ogs.ny.gov 

CONTRACT NO.: PC66835    CONTRACTOR:       Staples Contract & Commercial LLC 
 

The following contractor has been awarded a contract extension through March 15, 2020, and 
Massachusetts and OGS have approved a price lists update dated 4/19/2019 
 

PC66835 Staples Contract & Commercial LLC  
 

The updated price lists can be found at: https://www.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/3900022830Can.htm 
 under Contractor Information.  
 
All other terms and conditions remain the same. 
 

https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/3900022830can.htm


 

22830p25 

 

 
Corning Tower, Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12242 | https://ogs.ny.gov/procurement | customer.services@ogs.ny.gov | 518-474-6717 

Contract Award Notification Update 
Subject:  Updated Price List 
DATE: April 19, 2019 AWARD #: PGB-22830-ES GROUP #: 39000 

AWARD DESCRIPTION: 
Environmentally Preferable Cleaning Products 
Programs, Equipment and Supplies 
(Statewide) 

CONTRACT PERIOD:      April 01, 2015 - March 15, 2020 

CONTACT:                       Kelly Rothkopf                        | 518-486-1908 |      Kelly.rothkopf@ogs.ny.gov 

CONTRACT NO.: Various    CONTRACTOR:       Various 

    
Massachusetts and OGS have approved the following Contractor’s price lists dated 4/19/2019 

 
PC66828 CORR DISTRIBUTORS INC.  
PC66831 HILLYARD, INC.  
PC66833 MD STETSON CO. INC.  
PC66836 VERITIV OPERATING COMPANY  
PC67690 W.B. MASON CO., INC.  
 

The updated price lists can be found at: https://www.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/3900022830Can.htm 
 under Contractor Information.  
 
All other terms and conditions remain the same. 
 

https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/3900022830CAN.HTM


22830p24 

Corning Tower, Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12242 | https://ogs.ny.gov/procurement | customer.services@ogs.ny.gov | 518-474-6717 

Contract Award Notification Update 
Subject:  Contract Extension & Updated Price Lists 
DATE: March 25, 2019 AWARD #: PGB 22830-ES GROUP #: 39000 

AWARD DESCRIPTION: Environmentally Preferable Cleaning Products, Programs, Equipment &
Supplies (Statewide) 

CONTRACT PERIOD: March 31, 2019 – March 15, 2020 

CONTACT:     Kelly Rothkopf     | 518-486-1908 |     kelly.rothkopf@ogs.ny.gov 

CONTRACT NO.: Various CONTRACTOR: Various 

The following contractors have been awarded contract extensions through March 15, 2020. 

PC66828 CORR DISTRIBUTORS INC.  
PC66831 HILLYARD, INC.  
PC66833 MD STETSON CO. INC.  
PC66835 STAPLES CONTRACT & COMMERCIAL INC. (Pending) 
PC66836 VERITIV OPERATING COMPANY  
PC67690 W.B. MASON CO., INC.  

The updated price lists can be found at: https://www.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/3900022830Can.htm 
 under Contractor Information. 

All other terms and conditions remain the same. 

https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/3900022830can.htm
https://www.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/3900022830Can.htm


 

22830p23 
 

 
Corning Tower, Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12242 | www.nyspro.ogs.ny.gov | customer.services@ogs.ny.gov | 518-474-6717 

Contract Award Notification Update 
Subject:  Contractor Name Change 
DATE: February 15, 2019 AWARD #: PGB-22830-ES GROUP #: 39000 

AWARD DESCRIPTION: Environmentally Preferable Cleaning Products, Programs, Equipment & 
Supplies (Statewide) 

CONTRACT PERIOD: April 1, 2015 thru March 31, 2019 

CONTACT: Kelly Rothkopf | 518-486-1908 | Kelly.rothkopf@ogs.ny.gov 

CONTRACT NO.: PC66835 CONTRACTOR: Staples Contract & Commercial LLC 
 
Staples Contract & Commercial Inc. has changed its name to Staples Contract & Commercial, LLC. There is 
no change to either the company Federal Tax Identification Number or NYS Vendor Identification Number.  
 
All other terms and conditions remain the same. 

https://www.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/3900022830can.htm


 

22830p22 
 

 
Corning Tower, Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12242 | www.nyspro.ogs.ny.gov | customer.services@ogs.ny.gov | 518-474-6717 

Contract Award Notification Update 
Subject:  Price List Update 
DATE: December 20, 2018 AWARD #: PGB-22830-ES GROUP #: 39000 

AWARD DESCRIPTION: Environmentally Preferable Cleaning Products, Programs, Equipment & 
Supplies (Statewide) 

CONTRACT PERIOD: April 1, 2015 thru March 31, 2019 

CONTACT: Kelly Rothkopf | 518-486-1908 | Kelly.rothkopf@ogs.ny.gov 

CONTRACT NO.: Various CONTRACTOR: Various 

    
Massachusetts and OGS have approved the following Contractor’s price lists dated November 28, 2018: 
 

PC66828 CORR DISTRIBUTORS INC.  
PC66831 HILLYARD, INC.  
PC66833 MD STETSON CO. INC.  
PC66835 STAPLES CONTRACT & COMMERCIAL INC.  
PC66836 VERITIV OPERATING COMPANY  
PC67690 W.B. MASON CO., INC.  

 
The updated price lists can be found at: https://www.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/3900022830Can.htm 
 under Contractor Information.  
 
All other terms and conditions remain the same. 

https://www.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/3900022830Can.htm


 

22830p21 
 

 
Corning Tower, Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12242 | www.nyspro.ogs.ny.gov | customer.services@ogs.ny.gov | 518-474-6717 

Contract Award Notification Update 
Subject:  Vendor Contact Update 
DATE: September 24, 2018 AWARD #: PGB-22830-ES GROUP #: 39000 

AWARD DESCRIPTION: Environmentally Preferable Cleaning Products, Programs, Equipment & 
Supplies (Statewide) 

CONTRACT PERIOD: April 1, 2015 thru March 31, 2019 

CONTACT: Jonathan Davis | 518-473-5083 | jonathan.davis@ogs.ny.gov 

CONTRACT NO.: PC66836 CONTRACTOR: Veritiv Operating Company 
 
    

Please note there is a new fax number for the following contractor, Veritiv Operating Company, an awardee 
under the Environmentally Preferable Cleaning Products, Programs, Equipment & Supplies (Statewide), 
Award # PGB-22830-ES: 
 
PC66836  
Veritiv Operating Company. 
4501 Westport Dr. 
Mechanicsburg, PA 17055 
 
Phone:  
717-612-6173 
717-215-4249 
Fax: 973-405-2150 (New number) 
 
 
 
All other terms and conditions remain the same. 

https://www.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/3900022830can.htm


 

22830p20 
 

 
Corning Tower, Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12242 | www.nyspro.ogs.ny.gov | customer.services@ogs.ny.gov | 518-474-6717 

Contract Award Notification Update 
Subject:  Reseller Additions  
DATE: August 7, 2018  AWARD  PGB-22830-ES GROUP  39000 

AWARD DESCRIPTION: Environmentally Preferable Cleaning Products, Programs, Equipment & 
Supplies (Statewide) 

CONTRACT PERIOD: April 1, 2015 thru March 31, 2019 

CONTACT: Lauren Hartley | 518-473-6194 | lauren.hartley@ogs.ny.gov 

CONTRACT NO.: PC66828 CONTRACTOR: Corr Distributors Inc. 
 PC66831  Hillyard, Inc. 
    
The following SDVOB vendor has been added as a reseller for Corr Distributors Inc.: 
 

Company Name: Sheen and Shine Inc. 
Address:         P.O. Box 14096, Rochester, NY, 14614 
Federal ID #:  161191811 
NYS Vendor ID #:  1000028798 
Contact Name:  Jon Dennee 
Title:  Owner 
Email:                              jon@sheenandshine.com 
Phone:                                585-423-2282 
Fax: 585-423-2297 

 
 
The following SDVOB vendor has been added as a reseller for Hillyard, Inc.: 
 

Company Name: Califon Systems, Inc. 
Address:         300 Langner Rd, West Seneca, NY 14424 
Federal ID #:  26-4680696 
NYS Vendor ID #:  1100188148 
Contact Name:  Frank Graham III 
Title:  President 
Email:                              frank.graham@califonsystems.com 
Phone:                                877-805-6633 x1 
Fax:  877.770.2639  

 
 
The updated resellers information can be found at:  
https://www.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/pdfdocs/3900022830ContractorInfo.pdf 
 
All other terms and conditions remain the same. 

https://www.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/3900022830can.htm


 

22830p19 
 

 
Corning Tower, Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12242 | www.nyspro.ogs.ny.gov | customer.services@ogs.ny.gov | 518-474-6717 

Contract Award Notification Update 
Subject:  Reseller Addition and Name Change 
DATE: May 30, 2018 AWARD #: PGB-22830-ES GROUP #: 39000 

      

AWARD DESCRIPTION: 
Environmentally Preferable Cleaning Products, Programs, Equipment & Supplies 
(Statewide) 
 

CONTRACT PERIOD: April 1, 2015 thru March 31, 2019 

CONTACT: Lauren Hartley | 518-473-6194 | lauren.hartley@ogs.ny.gov 

CONTRACT NO.: PC66833 CONTRACTOR: 
 
MD Stetson 
 

 
    

The following vendor has been added as a reseller for MD Stetson: 
 

Company Name: Global Packaging Solutions t/a GPS Sourcing 
Address:         70 E. Sunrise Hwy., Suite 611 
Federal ID #:  45-4498960 
NYS Vendor ID #:  1100146865 
Contact Name:  Austin Kuebler 
Title:  Sr. Manager 
Email:                              Akuebler@glopackllc.com 
Phone:                                516-256-7485 
Fax: 516-256-7485 

 

CONTRACT NO.: PC66831 CONTRACTOR: 
 
Hillyard, Inc. 
 

The reseller Capital Supply Company has changed its name to TRS Janitorial Supplies Inc. and also has 
an address change. 

 
 

The updated resellers information can be found at: 
https://www.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/pdfdocs/3900022830ContractorInfo.pdf 
 
  
 
All other terms and conditions remain the same. 

https://www.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/3900022830can.htm


 

22830p18 
 

 
Corning Tower, Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12242 | www.nyspro.ogs.ny.gov | customer.services@ogs.ny.gov | 518-474-6717 

Contract Award Notification Update 
Subject:  Reseller Addition 
DATE: May 8, 2018 AWARD #: PGB-22830-ES GROUP #: 39000 

AWARD DESCRIPTION: Environmentally Preferable Cleaning Products, Programs, Equipment & 
Supplies (Statewide) 

CONTRACT PERIOD: April 1, 2015 thru March 31, 2019 

CONTACT: Lauren Hartley | 518-473-6194 | lauren.hartley@ogs.ny.gov 

CONTRACT NO.: PC66833 CONTRACTOR: MD Stetson 
    
The following vendor has been added as a reseller for MD Stetson: 
 

Company Name: LELAND PAPER CO INC 

Address:         10 LELAND DR.,  Glens Falls, NY 
12801 

Federal ID #:  141440951 
NYS Vendor ID #:  1000006702 
Contact Name:  Jeff Leland 
Title:  President 
Email:                              jeff@lelandpaper.com 
Hours of Availability:                                        8am-5pm m-f 
Phone:                                (518)792-0949 

 
The updated price lists can be found at: https://www.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/3900022830Can.htm 
 under Contractor Information.  
 
All other terms and conditions remain the same. 

https://www.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/3900022830can.htm


 

22830p16 
 

 
Corning Tower, Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12242 | www.nyspro.ogs.ny.gov | customer.services@ogs.ny.gov | 518-474-6717 

Contract Award Notification Update 
Subject:  Contract Extension & Updated Price Lists 
DATE: April 1, 2018 AWARD #: PGB-22830-ES GROUP #: 39000 

AWARD DESCRIPTION: Environmentally Preferable Cleaning Products, Programs, Equipment & 
Supplies (Statewide) 

CONTRACT PERIOD: April 1, 2015 thru March 31, 2019 

CONTACT: Lauren Hartley | 518-473-6194 | lauren.hartley@ogs.ny.gov 

CONTRACT NO.: Various CONTRACTOR: Various 
 
The following contractors have been awarded contract extensions through March 31, 2019 and have 
updated their pricing. 
 

PC66828 CORR DISTRIBUTORS INC.  
PC66831 HILLYARD, INC.  
PC66833 MD STETSON CO. INC.  
PC66835 STAPLES CONTRACT & COMMERCIAL INC.  
PC66836 VERITIV OPERATING COMPANY  
PC67690 W.B. MASON CO., INC.  
 

The updated price lists can be found at: https://www.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/3900022830Can.htm 
 under Contractor Information.  
 
All other terms and conditions remain the same. 

https://www.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/3900022830can.htm


 

22830p15 
 

 
Corning Tower, Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12242 | www.nyspro.ogs.ny.gov | customer.services@ogs.ny.gov | 518-474-6717 

Contract Award Notification Update 
Subject:  Price List Update 
DATE: November 6, 2017 AWARD #: PGB-22830-ES GROUP #: 39000 

      

AWARD DESCRIPTION: 
Environmentally Preferable Cleaning Products, Programs, Equipment & 
Supplies (Statewide) 
 

CONTRACT PERIOD: April 1, 2015 thru March 31, 2018 

CONTACT: Lauren Hartley | 518-473-6194 | lauren.hartley@ogs.ny.gov 

CONTRACT NO.: Various CONTRACTOR: 
 
Various 
 

    
Massachusetts and OGS have approved the following Contractor’s price lists dated 9/27/17 

 
PC66828 CORR DISTRIBUTORS INC.  
PC66831 HILLYARD, INC.  
PC66833 MD STETSON CO. INC.  
PC66835 STAPLES CONTRACT & COMMERCIAL INC.  
PC66836 VERITIV OPERATING COMPANY  
PC67690 W.B. MASON CO., INC.  
 

The updated price lists can be found at: https://www.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/3900022830Can.htm 
 under Contractor Information.  
 
All other terms and conditions remain the same. 

https://www.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/3900022830can.htm


 

22830p14.docx 

 
Corning Tower, Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12242 | www.nyspro.ogs.ny.gov | customer.services@ogs.ny.gov | 518-474-6717 

Contract Award Notification Update 
Subject:  Price List Update 
DATE: August 28, 2017 AWARD #: PGB-22830-ES GROUP #: 39000 

AWARD DESCRIPTION: Environmentally Preferable Cleaning Products, Programs, Equipment & 
Supplies (Statewide) 

CONTRACT PERIOD: April 1, 2015 thru March 31, 2018 

CONTACT: Lauren Hartley | 518-473-6194 | lauren.hartley@ogs.ny.gov 

CONTRACT NO.: Various CONTRACTOR: Various 

    
Massachusetts and OGS have approved the following Contractor’s price lists dated 7/31/17: 
 

PC66828 CORR DISTRIBUTORS INC.  
PC66831 HILLYARD, INC.  
PC66833 MD STETSON CO. INC.  
PC66835 STAPLES CONTRACT & COMMERCIAL INC.  
PC66836 VERITIV OPERATING COMPANY  
PC67690 W.B. MASON CO., INC.  
 

The updated price lists can be found at: https://www.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/3900022830Can.htm 
under Contractor Information.  
 
All other terms and conditions remain the same. 
 

https://www.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/3900022830Can.htm


 

22830p13.docx 

 
Corning Tower, Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12242 | www.nyspro.ogs.ny.gov | customer.services@ogs.ny.gov | 518-474-6717 

Contract Award Notification Update 
Subject:  Contact Updates for Contract Manager and 

Contractor 
DATE: July 24, 2017 AWARD #: PGB-22830-ES GROUP #: 39000 

AWARD DESCRIPTION: Environmentally Preferable Cleaning Products, Programs, Equipment & 
Supplies (Statewide) 

CONTRACT PERIOD: April 1, 2015 thru March 31, 2018 

CONTACT: Lauren Hartley | 518-473-6194 | lauren.hartley@ogs.ny.gov 

CONTRACT NO.: PC66831 CONTRACTOR: Hillyard 

    
Please be advised that the above referenced Contractor, Hillyard, Inc., Contract # PC66831 has made 
updates to their Contractor Information page: 
 

Hillyard, Inc. 
Jay Jones 
Phone:  800-695-5536 
585-737-2526 
Fax No:  585-924-2829 
Email:  jjones@hillyard.com 
Website:  http://ny.hillyard.com 

 
Complete Contractor information is posted at: 
https://www.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/pdfdocs/3900022830ContractorInfo.pdf 
 
 
The new OGS Contract Manager for this Award is:  
 

Lauren Hartley 
Contract Management Specialist 1 
Mail: lauren.hartley@ogs.ny.gov 
Phone: (518) 473-6194 

 
All other terms and conditions remain the same. 

https://www.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/3900022830Can.htm


 

22830p12 
 

 
Corning Tower, Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12242 | www.nyspro.ogs.ny.gov | customer.services@ogs.ny.gov | 518-474-6717 

Contract Award Notification Update 
Subject:  Price List Update 
DATE: July 7, 2017 AWARD #: PGB-22830-ES GROUP #: 39000 

AWARD DESCRIPTION: Environmentally Preferable Cleaning Products, Programs, Equipment & 
Supplies (Statewide) 

CONTRACT PERIOD: April 1, 2015 thru March 31, 2018 

CONTACT:   Cheri McCullough      | 518-402-5552 |             cheri.mccullough@ogs.ny.gov 

CONTRACT NO.: Various CONTRACTOR: Various 

    
 
Massachusetts and OGS have approved the following Contractors price lists dated 3/31/17: 
 

PC66828 CORR DISTRIBUTORS INC. 
PC66831 HILLYARD, INC. 
PC66833 MD STETSON CO. INC. 
PC66835 STAPLES CONTRACT & COMMERCIAL INC. 
PC66836 VERITIV OPERATING COMPANY 
PC67690 W.B. MASON CO., INC. 

 
The updated price lists can be found at:  https://www.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/3900022830Can.htm 
under Contractor Information 
 
All other terms and conditions remain the same. 

https://www.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/3900022830Can.htm


 

22830p11 
 

 
Corning Tower, Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12242 | www.nyspro.ogs.ny.gov | customer.services@ogs.ny.gov | 518-474-6717 

Contract Award Notification Update 
Subject:  Price List Update 
DATE: February 10, 2017 AWARD #: PGB-22830, ES GROUP #: 39000 

AWARD DESCRIPTION: Environmentally Preferable Cleaning Products, Programs, Equipment & 
Supplies (Statewide) 

CONTRACT PERIOD: April 1, 2015 thru March 31, 2018 

CONTACT:   Cheri McCullough      | 518-402-5552 |             cheri.mccullough@ogs.ny.gov 

CONTRACT NO.: PC66835 CONTRACTOR: Staples Contract & Commercial Inc. 

    
 
Massachusetts and OGS have approved an updated a price list dated 10/28/16 for Staples Contract & 
Commercial Inc. 

The updated price lists can be found at:  
https://www.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/3900022830CAN.HTM under Contractor Information 

All other terms and conditions remain the same. 

https://www.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/3900022830Can.htm


 

22830p10 
 

 
Corning Tower, Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12242 | www.nyspro.ogs.ny.gov | customer.services@ogs.ny.gov | 518-474-6717 

Contract Award Notification Update 
Subject:  Price List Update 
DATE: November 18, 2016 AWARD #: PGB-22830, ES GROUP #: 39000 

AWARD DESCRIPTION: 
Environmentally Preferable Cleaning Products, Programs, Equipment & 
Supplies (Statewide) 
 

CONTRACT PERIOD: April 1, 2015 thru March 31, 2018 

CONTACT:   Cheri McCullough      | 518-402-5552 |             cheri.mccullough@ogs.ny.gov 

CONTRACT NO.: PC66828 CONTRACTOR: Corr Distriubtors Inc. 

    
 
Massachusetts and OGS have approved an updated a price list dated 10/28/16 for Corr Distributors Inc. 

The updated price lists can be found at:  http://www.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/3900022830CAN.HTM 
under Contractor Information 

All other terms and conditions remain the same. 

http://www.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/3900022830Can.htm


 

22830p09 
 

 
Corning Tower, Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12242 | www.nyspro.ogs.ny.gov | customer.services@ogs.ny.gov | 518-474-6717 

Contract Award Notification Update 
Subject:  Price List Update 
DATE: November 15, 2016 AWARD #: PGB-22830-ES GROUP #: 39000 

AWARD DESCRIPTION: Environmentally Preferable Cleaning Products, Programs, Equipment & 
Supplies (Statewide) 

CONTRACT PERIOD: April 1, 2015 thru March 31, 2018 

CONTACT:   Cheri McCullough      | 518-402-5552 |             cheri.mccullough@ogs.ny.gov 

CONTRACT NO.: PC66836 CONTRACTOR: Veritiv Operating Company 

    
 
Massachusetts and OGS have approved an updated a price list dated 10/28/16 for Veritiv Operating 
Company. 

The updated price lists can be found at:  http://www.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/3900022830Can.htm 
under Contractor Information 

All other terms and conditions remain the same. 

http://www.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/3900022830Can.htm


 

22830p8 
 

 
Corning Tower, Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12242 | www.nyspro.ogs.ny.gov | customer.services@ogs.ny.gov | 518-474-6717 

Contract Award Notification Update 
Subject:  Price List Update 
DATE: June 21, 2016 AWARD #: PGB-22830-ES GROUP #: 39000 

AWARD DESCRIPTION: Environmentally Preferable Cleaning Products, Programs, Equipment & 
Supplies (Statewide) 

CONTRACT PERIOD: April 1, 2015 thru March 31, 2018 

CONTACT:   Cheri McCullough      | 518-402-5552 |             cheri.mccullough@ogs.ny.gov 

CONTRACT NO.: PC66836 CONTRACTOR: Veritiv Operating Company 

    
 
Massachusetts and OGS have approved an updated a price list for Veritiv Operating Company 

The updated price lists can be found at:  http://www.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/3900022830CAN.HTM 
under Contractor Information 

All other terms and conditions remain the same. 

http://www.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/3900022830Can.htm


 

22830p07 
 

 
Corning Tower, Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12242 | www.nyspro.ogs.ny.gov | customer.service@ogs.ny.gov | 518-474-6717 

Contract Award Notification Update 
Subject:  Electronic Catalogs in the NYS eMarketplace 

DATE: June 7, 2016 AWARD #: PGB - 22830 GROUP #: 39000 

AWARD DESCRIPTION: Environmentally Preferable Cleaning Products 

CONTRACT PERIOD: April 1, 2015 thru March 31, 2018 

CONTACT:          Cheri McCullough | 518-402-5552 | cheri.mccullough@ogs.ny.gov 

CONTRACT NO.: PC66828 CONTRACTOR: Corr Distributors Inc. 
 

 PC66836    Veritiv Operating Co. 

 

The contracts listed below are available as electronic catalogs in the NYS eMarketplace.  All authorized 
users are able to purchase from these contracts using the eMarketplace.  
 
PC66828               Corr Distributors Inc., E.A. Morse & Co. (VAR) 
PC66836               Veritiv Operating Co. 
 
For more information on using the eMarketplace, please go to our website: 
https://nyspro.ogs.ny.gov/content/nys-emarketplace-1 
 
 
All other terms and conditions remain the same. 
 

http://www.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/3900022830Can.htm
https://nyspro.ogs.ny.gov/content/nys-emarketplace-1


 

22830p06 
 

 
Corning Tower, Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12242 | www.nyspro.ogs.ny.gov | customer.service@ogs.ny.gov | 518-474-6717 

Contract Award Notification Update 
Subject:  Reseller Addition 
DATE: April 19, 2016 AWARD #: PGB - 22830-ES GROUP #: 39000 

AWARD DESCRIPTION: Environmentally Preferable Cleaning Products 

CONTRACT PERIOD: April 1, 2015 thru March 31, 2018 

CONTACT:          Cheri McCullough | 518-402-5552 | cheri.mccullough@ogs.ny.gov 

CONTRACT NO.: PC66833 CONTRACTOR:  MD Stetson 

    
Effective immediately, MD Stetson has added the following authorized reseller to the above referenced 
contract. 
 

Reseller Information 

Company Name: Beyond Green 

Address: 9100 Republic Airport 

 Farmingdale, NY  11735 

Minority/Women Owned or 
Small  Business Indicate M , 

W or S 

W 

Federal ID #: 46-4121717 

NYS Vendor ID#: 1100120106 

Contract Administrator Name: Maureen Bergmann 

Telephone Number: 631 396-0990 

E-mail: maureen@beyondgreen.com 

FAX: 516 243-7404 
 
 
A complete list of authorized resellers is available on the Procurement Services website or by accessing the 
following link http://www.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/pdfdocs/3900022830ContractorInfo.pdf 
 
All other terms and conditions remain the same. 
 

http://www.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/3900022830Can.htm


 

22830p5 
 

 
Corning Tower, Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12242 | www.nyspro.ogs.ny.gov | customer.services@ogs.ny.gov | 518-474-6717 

Contract Award Notification Update 
Subject:  Company Name Change 
DATE: March 2, 2016 AWARD #: PGB-22830-ES GROUP #: 39000 

AWARD DESCRIPTION: Environmentally Preferable Cleaning Products, Programs, Equipment & 
Supplies (Statewide) 

CONTRACT PERIOD: April 1, 2015 thru March 31, 2018 

CONTACT:   Cheri McCullough      | 518-402-5552 |             cheri.mccullough@ogs.ny.gov 

CONTRACT NO.: PC66836 CONTRACTOR: Unisource Worldwide, a Veritiv Company d/b/a 
Xpedx LLC 

    
 
Please be advised that Unisource Worldwide, a Veritiv Company d/b/a Xpedx LLC has changed their 
company name to Veritiv Operating Company.  Their Contract #, FEIN, NYS Vendor Identification #, and 
Contractor Address have remained the same as follows: 
 
Contract # PC66836 – Point of Contact: 
Veritiv Operating Company 
Attn:  Joseph Gurzenda 
211 House Avenue 
Camp Hill, PA  17011 
FEIN: 135369500 
NYS Vendor ID #: 1000027102 
 
Please issue purchase orders to: 
Veritiv Operating Company, formerly Unisource 
261 River Road 
Clifton, NJ  07014 
 
Please remit payment to: 
Veritiv Operating Company 
PO Box 644520 
Pittsburgh, PA  15264-4520 
 
All other terms and conditions remain the same. 

http://www.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/3900022830Can.htm


 

22830p04 
 

 
Corning Tower, Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12242 | www.nyspro.ogs.ny.gov | customer.service@ogs.ny.gov | 518-474-6717 

Contract Award Notification Update 
Subject:  Contract Cancelled 
DATE: January 8, 2016 AWARD #: PGB-22830-ES GROUP #: 39000 

AWARD DESCRIPTION: Environmentally Preferable Cleaning Products 

CONTRACT PERIOD: April 1, 2015 thru March 31, 2018 

CONTACT:          Cheri McCullough | 518-402-5552 | cheri.mccullough@ogs.ny.gov 

CONTRACT NO.: PC66834 CONTRACTOR: New England Office Supply (NEOS) 
 

 
    

 
New England Office Supply (“NEOS”) no longer exists and does not operate under the same name or federal 
identification number, following acquisition by another entity.  Therefore, the State of New York hereby 
notifies NEOS that contract #PC66834 for Environmentally Preferable Cleaning Products is cancelled for 
convenience, effective sixty (60) days from the date of this notice.  This cancellation for convenience is 
authorized by Section 64(b) of the State of New York Participating Addendum to the Commonwealth of 
Massachusetts FAC85.   
 
All other terms and conditions remain the same. 
 

http://www.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/3900022830Can.htm


 

22830p03 
 

 
Corning Tower, Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12242 | www.nyspro.ogs.ny.gov | customer.service@ogs.ny.gov | 518-474-6717 

Contract Award Notification Update 
Subject:  Reseller Addition 
DATE: October 6, 2015 AWARD #: PGB-22830 GROUP #: 39000 

AWARD DESCRIPTION: Environmentally Preferable Cleaning Products 

CONTRACT PERIOD: April 1, 2015 thru March 31, 2018 

CONTACT:          Cheri McCullough | 518-402-5552 | cheri.mccullough@ogs.ny.gov 

CONTRACT NO.: PC66835 CONTRACTOR: Staples Contract & Commercial Inc. 
 

    
Effective immediately, Staples has added the following authorized reseller to the above referenced contract. 
 

Company Name: Proftech 
Address: 200 Clearbrook Road 

 Elmsford, NY  10523 
Minority/Women Owned or Small  

Business Indicate M , W or S 
M 

Federal ID #: 13-3978457 
NYS Vendor ID#: 1000006511 

Contract Administrator Name: Jose Monteil 
Title: Owner 

Telephone Number: 1-800-397-8354 
E-mail: Jmontiel@proftech.com 

FAX: (877) 285-8850 
 
A complete list of authorized resellers is available on the Procurement Services website or by accessing the 
following link http:/www.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/pdfdocs/3900022830ContractorInfo.pdf 
 
All other terms and conditions remain the same. 
 

http://www.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/3900022830Can.htm


 

22830p02 
 

 
Corning Tower, Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12242 | www.nyspro.ogs.ny.gov | customer.service@ogs.ny.gov | 518-474-6717 

Contract Award Notification Update 
Subject:  Reseller Additions 
DATE: September 3, 2015 AWARD #: PGB - 22830 GROUP #: 39000 

AWARD DESCRIPTION: Environmentally Preferable Cleaning Products 

CONTRACT PERIOD: April 1, 2015 thru March 31, 2018 

CONTACT:          Cheri McCullough | 518-402-5552 | cheri.mccullough@ogs.ny.gov 

CONTRACT NO.: PC66836 CONTRACTOR:  Xpedx LLC a Veritiv Co.  
 

    
Effective immediately, Xpedx LLC a Veritiv Co. has added the following authorized reseller to the above 
referenced contract. 
 

Company Name: FM Office Express, Inc 
Address: 106 Despatch Dr, East Rochester, NY 14445 

  
Minority/Women Owned or Small  

Business Indicate M , W or S 
M – FM Office is a Reseller for ONLY CATEGORY 5 
Floor Care Equipment 

Federal ID #: 16-1478699 
NYS Vendor ID#: 1000008256 

Contract Administrator Name: Fabricio Morales 
Title: President 

Telephone Number: 585-238-2875 
E-mail: fmorales@fmop.com 

FAX: 585-238-2899 
 
A complete list of authorized resellers is available on the Procurement Services website or by accessing the 
following link http://ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/pdfdocs/3900022830ContractorInfo.pdf 
 
All other terms and conditions remain the same. 
 

http://www.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/3900022830Can.htm
http://ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/pdfdocs/3900022830ContractorInfo.pdf


 

22830p1 
 

 
Corning Tower, Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12242 | www.nyspro.ogs.ny.gov | customer.services@ogs.ny.gov | 518-474-6717 

Contract Award Notification Update 
Subject:  Price List Updates 
DATE: July 29, 2015 AWARD #: 22830 GROUP #: 39000 

AWARD DESCRIPTION: 
Environmentally Preferable Cleaning Products, Programs, Equipment & 
Supplies (Statewide) 
 

CONTRACT PERIOD: April 1, 2015 thru March 31, 2018 

CONTACT:   Cheri McCullough      | 518-402-5552 |             cheri.mccullough@ogs.ny.gov 

CONTRACT NO.: Various CONTRACTOR: Various 

    
 
Massachusetts and OGS have approved an update to the following contractor’s price lists.   

PC66828 Corr Distributors Inc. 
PC66831 Hillyard, Inc. 
PC66834 New England Office Supply (NEOS) 
PC66835 Staples Contract & Commercial Inc.  
PC66836 Xpedx LLC a Veritiv Co. 
 
The updated price lists can be found at:  http://www.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/3900022830CAN.HTM 
under Contractor Information 

All other terms and conditions remain the same. 

http://www.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/3900022830Can.htm



